FORM PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 6-93)

OMB Na. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

07-13-1999 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

101088610

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Docket: U-Wp-5422 (PCT)

To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 1010886	ttached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):  Jean-Pascal PLANCHE, Annie ZINS and Claude LACOUR	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: ELF ANTAR FRANCE  Internal Address: Tour Elf - 2 Place de la				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Coupole, La Defense 6				
3. Nature of conveyance:	F-92400 Courbevoie, France				
Assignment	Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:				
Execution Date: February 23, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖈 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/202,750					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/202,750					
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: BURGESS, RYAN AND WAYNE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  XX Enclosed				
Internal Address:					
03/ <u>23/1999_PV0LPE00000118_09202750</u>	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any addl. fees and/or overpymts.				
21 Siett Address: 370 Lexinton Avenue	8. Deposit account number:				
Suite 2105	02-4743				
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Milton J. Wayne					
<u> </u>	Signature Date				

Attorney Docket No. 11-11-5-120(PCT)

## Assignment of Application for Patent

<b>Mhereas</b> , Jean-	-Pascal PLANC	HE, Annie Z	INS and	Claude	LACOUR	,
all citize	end of France					<del></del>
			he v	<u>e</u>	invented	certain
new and useful improvements in	PROCESS FOR	THE PREPARA	ATION	USE	IN COAT	INGS
for which they are						
Letters Patent of the United .	States of Ameri	ca:				
And Whereas,	ELF ANTAF	FRANCE				
	Tour Elf	- 2 Place de	e la Co	upole,	La Defe	nse 6
	F-92400 (	Courbevoie,	France			
of <u>Courbevoie</u> , France	is	, desirous of ac	quiring as	interest	therein and	l in the
Letters patent to be obtained the						
of <u>One Pollar (\$1.00)</u> and is hereby acknowledged <u>We</u> sell, and set over unto the said _	have assigned,	sold and set ov		=	-	
for the territory of the Inited the entire right, title, and interespecifications prepared and executive on December 18,	est in and to the s uted by <u>us</u> on	said invention, as	fally se	t forth and	l doseribed _19	in the
preparatory to obtaining Letters						
be held and enjoyed by the said _ use of its successors, assigns						
Letters Patent are granted, as assignment and sale not been made of the second Miles o	fully and entirely de.	y as the same w	ould hav	e been hald	d by as he	nd this
his day of23rd February_	99					
Signed, sealed and delivered in t	le brezence of	Jean- Po	neal f	Conche		*
·:		Toan-Page	T PLAN	CHE		<del></del>
ucale fabillo		Annie ZINS	e 21	in		
Signatures of Witne	<u></u>	Annie ZINS Claude LAC	Lac	m	_	
		Claude LAC	COUR			
			ignature(s	) of Javen	tors	

**RECORDED: 03/18/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010079 FRAME: 0694